
   
P a g e  | 1 

 
 

Gomati Cooperative Milk Producers’ Union Ltd. 
Agartala Dairy, Indranagar, Agartala – 799006, Tripura 

 
A. NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER  

 
GOMATI COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS’ UNION LTD 

AGARTALA DAIRY, INDRANAGAR, AGARTALA – 799006, TRIPURA 
NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER 

 
No. GMU/E-TENDER/YELLOW MAIZE/2023-24/07    DATED: 06/01/2024 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE MADE AVAILABLE ON WEBSITE 

(HTTP://TRIPURATENDERS.GOV.IN). THE LAST DATE/TIME OF SUBMISSION OF THE 
TENDER DOCUMENTS BY ONLINE IS 27/01/2024 UP TO 3:00 PM. ALL FUTURE 
MODIFICATION/CORRIGENDUM SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE IN THE E-PROCUREMENT 
PORTAL, SO BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO GET UPDATED THEM FROM THE E-
PROCUREMENT WEB PORTAL ONLY. 
 

CHIEF MANAGING DIRECTOR 
GOMATI COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS’ UNION LTD 

AGARTALA DAIRY, INDRANAGAR, AGARTALA – 799006, TRIPURA 

 
B. BID DATA SHEET 

Sl. 
No. 

Information Details 

1. Tender No. GMU/E-TENDER/Yellow Maize/2023-24/07 

2. Tender Publication Details The Tender Form can be seen and downloaded from the 
websites (http://tripuratenders.gov.in). The stated Tender is in 
e-Tender mode with built in e-bid and their online evaluation 
and can only be accesses through http://tripuratenders.gov.in 

3. Quantity of Procurement 800 (Eight Hundred) Metric Ton Quantity. Quantities may 
vary/changes/increase/ decrease/stop according to GCMPUL 
necessity/Budgetary Provision of the GCMPUL.  
Work Order/Supply order to be issued as required quantity 
only. 

4. Date & Time of publishing of Online 
Tender 

06/01/2024 at 09:00 AM 

5. Date & Time of Document Download 
by the Bidders 

06/01/2024 at 09:00 AM 

6. Start Date & Time for Submission of e-
Bids 

06/01/2024 at 09:00 AM 

CHIEF MANAGING DIRECTOR, GCMPUL, AGARTALA DAIRY, INDRANGAR, 
AGARTALA-799006, INVITES ONLINE PERCENTAGE / ITEM RATE E-TENDER FROM THE 
REPUTED, BONAFIDE, MANUFACTURER /SUPPLIERS OR THEIR LOCAL AUTHORIZED 
DISTRIBUTORS FOR PROCUREMENT OF 800 (EIGHT HUNDRED) MT YELLOW 
MAIZE FOR LIVESTOCK IN 50 KG SUITABLE STITCHING BAGS FOR GCMPUL FOR 
THE PERIOD OF 06 MONTHS. 



   
P a g e  | 2 

7. Start Date & Time for Seek clarification  06/01/2024, 09:00 AM 
e-mail:tripuramilkunion@yahoo.com. 

8. End Date & Time for Seek clarification  16/01/2024, 5:00 PM 
e-mail:tripuramilkunion@yahoo.com. 

9. Last Date & Time for Submission of e-
Bids 

27/01/2024 upto, 3:00 PM 

10. Date & Time of Opening of the Tender 29/01/2024 at 3:30 PM 

11. Place of Opening Bids Office of the Chief Managing Director, Gomati Cooperative 
Milk Producers’ Union Ltd. Agartala Dairy, Indranagar. 

12. BID Validity Period  180 days from the last date of submission of tender. 

13. Officer inviting Bids Office of the Chief Managing Director, Gomati Cooperative 
Milk Producers’ Union Ltd. Agartala Dairy, Indranagar. 

14. Completion period of the Supply 06 (Six) Months from the date of Award of Contract (AoC) 

15. EMD Rs. 4, 15,500/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Five 
Hundred Only). 

16. 
 

Tender Fee Rs. 2500/- (Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Only)   

  Tender Fee and EMD are to be paid electronically using the 
Online Payment Facility provided in the Portal. For online 
payment of Tender Fee and EMD, please follow the following 
process- 
•After initiating the Bid Submission Process from "My 
Tender" option, an "Online Payment" page will appear which 
will display the total TF & EMD amount. 
•On submission of TF & EMD payment option, System will 
redirect to the SBI Bank MOPS window. 
•SBI MOPS will have two options for Net Banking- "SBI" & 
"Other Banks". Bidder can choose any of the options as 
desired and can complete the Online Payment process. 
•The EMD amount shall be refunded to all the bidders 
including L1 (Selected) bidder in their respective Bank 
Account, after the Award of Contract (AOC) event is 
completed in the Tripura e-Procurement Portal, on receipt of 
Performance Bank Guarantee from the selected bidder.  
•No interest will be paid to the bidders on EMD submitted. 
•EMD of the bidder may be forfeited if in any case found to 
have made in false Declaration or Claims. 
•Bidders exempted under specific Government order/ rules 
from submitting EMD have to furnish Scan copy of the related 
Governments order/rules in English language, along with the 
tender in support of their claim exemption. 

17. Contact Person Chief Managing Director, 
GCMPUL, Indrangar, Agartala. 
Ph. No.- 0381-235 0419/3524 

 
 

Notes: - All the above mentioned time are as per clock time of e-Procurement website https:// 
tripuratenders.gov.in 
 

 
Chief Managing Director, 

GCMPUL, Indrangar, Agartala 
 

 


